



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.1090 OF 2026 (F)
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.7 OF 2013

**BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION
LIMITED**

... APPLICANT

Versus

**TAJDIN JAVARBHAI MAVANU (SINCE
DEC) REP THR. LRS**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sarvesh Sawant,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.S. Kantak, Senior Advocate with Ms. Neha Kholkar and
Ms. Saicha Dessai, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 30th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Without prejudice to the contentions that may be raised by the Respondents, the review petitioner is permitted to deposit the amounts so directed to be deposited under the order dated 18.02.2026. Mr. S.D. Lotlikar, Senior Advocate submits that the said amount is tendered in the form of four Demand Drafts. Details of which are given below:

	DD No.	Date	Amount (Rs.)
1.	144045	13.04.2025	425000.00
2.	144046	13.04.2025	35465000.00
3.	144047	13.04.2025	124000.00
4.	144048	13.04.2025	36000.00

2. The Registry shall accept the same and realise the amounts under the Demand Drafts.

3. List this matter along with CP No.1292 of 2026(Filing) on 07.05.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.